
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 10/14/16 1st Payment 2,046,995

2nd Payment 2,149,345
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 2,256,812

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 2,369,653

5th Payment 2,488,135
1 09/21/16 Wed $22,462,360 $28,038,848 $40,000,000 $26,845,638 1.490 3.8% 3.8% 6th Payment 2,612,542
2 09/24/16 Sat $25,267,522 $40,403,277 $50,000,000 $33,921,303 1.474 4.2% 7.8% 7th Payment 2,743,169
3 09/28/16 Wed $23,116,626 $51,990,643 $60,000,000 $40,705,563 1.474 3.9% 11.4% 8th Payment 2,880,328
4 10/01/16 Sat $27,058,640 $64,531,079 $70,000,000 $48,242,591 1.451 4.5% 15.4% 9th Payment 3,024,344
5 10/05/16 Wed $24,639,824 $76,689,238 $80,000,000 $55,134,390 1.451 4.1% 18.9% 10th Payment 3,175,561
6 10/08/16 Sat $27,361,708 $92,614,611 $91,000,000 $61,100,000 1.490 4.6% 22.6% 11th Payment 3,334,339
7 10/12/16 Wed $27,079,104 $106,335,534 $107,000,000 $71,800,000 1.490 4.5% 26.1% 12th Payment 3,501,056

8 10/15/16 Sat $31,337,364 $123,235,866 $122,000,000 $81,200,000 1.503 5.2% 30.0% 13th Payment 3,676,109
9 10/19/16 Wed $29,104,621 $136,362,012 $136,000,000 $90,500,000 1.503 4.9% 33.4% 14th Payment 3,859,915

10 10/22/16 Sat $34,032,377 $151,710,570 $256,999,993 $171,000,000 1.503 5.7% 37.2% 15th Payment 4,052,910
11 10/26/16 Wed $30,647,166 $165,532,402 $256,999,994 $170,991,347 1.503 5.1% 40.4% 16th Payment 4,255,556
12 10/29/16 Sat $35,733,996 $181,648,388 $256,999,995 $170,991,347 1.503 5.9% 43.9% 17th Payment 4,468,334
13 11/02/16 Wed $35,244,241 $197,543,495 $256,999,996 $170,991,348 1.503 5.9% 47.2% 18th Payment 4,691,750
14 11/05/16 Sat $38,746,372 $215,018,059 $256,999,997 $170,991,349 1.503 6.4% 50.6% 19th Payment 4,926,338
15 11/09/16 Wed $39,649,771 $232,900,054 $256,999,998 $170,991,349 1.503 6.6% 53.8% 20th Payment 5,172,655
16 11/12/16 Sat $46,247,670 $253,757,693 $256,999,999 $170,991,350 1.503 7.6% 57.3% 21st Payment 5,431,288
17 11/16/16 Wed $51,869,830 $277,150,919 $257,000,000 $170,991,351 1.503 8.5% 61.0% 22nd Payment 5,702,852
18 11/19/16 Sat $56,653,396 $302,701,527 $288,000,000 $191,600,000 1.503 9.2% 64.6% 23rd Payment 5,987,995
19 11/23/16 Wed $56,755,968 $328,298,395 $311,000,000 $206,900,000 1.503 9.3% 67.8% 24th Payment 6,287,394
20 11/26/16 Sat $57,474,870 $354,219,487 $333,000,000 $221,600,000 1.503 9.4% 70.9% 25th Payment 6,601,764
21 11/30/16 Wed $63,822,086 $383,003,165 $361,000,000 $240,200,000 1.503 10.3% 73.9% 26th Payment 6,931,852

22 12/03/16 Sat $67,176,628 $413,299,737 $390,000,000 $259,500,000 1.503 10.9% 76.7% 27th Payment 7,278,445
23 12/07/16 Wed $94,009,933 $455,698,095 $422,000,000 $280,800,000 1.503 14.9% 80.2% 28th Payment 7,642,367
24 12/10/16 Sat $130,994,424 $514,776,410 $478,000,000 $318,000,000 1.503 20.1% 84.2% 29th Payment 8,024,485
25 12/14/16 Wed $188,019,866 $599,573,126 $570,000,000 $379,200,000 1.503 27.5% 88.5% 30th Payment 8,425,710
26 12/17/16 Sat $248,889,407 $0 $505,000,001 $335,994,678 1.503 34.7% 92.5%

Total 136,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $26,600,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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